

KEOGH'S CRISPS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 04

PRODUCT NAME	Shamrock & Sour Cream
---------------------	----------------------------------



200g Catering

125g Sharing Bag

50g Impulse

PALLETISATION	50g	125g	200g
OUTER CASES PER LAYER	8	8	8
LAYERS PER PALLET	9	8	8
OUTERS PER PALLET	72	64	64
PALLET SIZE	1.2M (L) 1.0M (W)		
PALLET HEIGHT (M)	1.95	2	2
CONSUMER CASE DETAILS	50g	125g	200g
UNITS PER CASE	24	12	12
HEIGHT (MM)	180	230	250
LENGTH (MM)	130	170	170
DEPTH (MM)	30	60	60
WEIGHT (KG)	0.05	0.13	0.21
BARCODE	5390248540006	5390248540013	5390248540037
PACKAGE	PILLOW PACK	PILLOW PACK	PILLOW PACK
MIN SHELF LIFE (ON DELIVERY)	70 DAYS	70 DAYS	70 DAYS

OUTER CASE DETAILS	50g	125g	200g
HEIGHT (MM)	200	250	250
LENGTH (MM)	490	490	490
DEPTH (MM)	295	295	295
WEIGHT (KG)	1.62	1.96	2.87
BARCODE	5390248640003	5390248640010	5390248640034

INGREDIENTS
Keogh's Potatoes (60%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Dried Milk Powder (Milk) Lactose Powder (Milk) , Sugar, Dried Whey Powder (Milk), Dried Onion Powder, Dried Garlic Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Parsley, Lactic Acid (Milk), Calcium Lactate (Milk), Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid and Malic Acid, Yeast Extract, Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Shamrock Extract.

For **allergens** see ingredients in **bold**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values	Typical Values per 100g	Typical Values Per 50g
Energy kJ	2177kJ	1089kJ
Energy kcal	522kcal	261kcal
Fat	33g	17g
of which saturates	3.8g	1.9g
Carbohydrate	46g	23g
of which sugars	3.2g	1.6g
Fibre	4.8g	2.4g
Protein	7.4g	3.7g
Salt	1.6g	0.8g

CONFIRMATION OF MAJOR ALLERGENS PRESENT

Cereals containing Gluten	N
Egg & derivatives	N
Fish & derivatives	N
Crustaceans & derivatives	N
Soybeans & products thereof	N
Milk & derivatives	Y
Nuts & derivatives	N
Peanuts & products thereof	N
Celery & derivatives	N
Mustard & derivatives	N
Sesame Seeds & derivatives	N
Lupin & derivatives	N
Sulphur Dioxide & sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg	N
Mollusc	N

DIETARY SUITABILITY

Suitable for Coeliacs and Vegetarians. Not Suitable for Vegans.